## 900210819 12/29/2011

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Walco International, Inc.		12/28/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aspen Veterinary Resuources, Ltd.
Street Address:	822 Seventh Street
Internal Address:	Suite 740
City:	Greeley
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80631
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2392486	FIRSTCOMPANION
Registration Number:	2980723	CANINE IMUNO-VAX

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)348-0457 Phone: 970-348-0456

Email: joel.funk@animalhealthintemational.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Joel M. Funk

Address Line 1: 760 Whalers Way Bldg B

Address Line 2: Suite 101

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80525

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel M. Funk
Signature:	/Joel M Funk/
Date:	12/29/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=FC & CI-V Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$65 00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004688 FRAME: 0808

# Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, WALCO INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation with a principal address of 822 Seventh Street, Suite 740, Greeley, Colorado 80631 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark registrations set forth below, and of common law rights in these marks (each a "Mark" and collectively, the "Marks"):

<u>Mark</u>	Application/Reg. No.	Date Issued/Filed
FIRSTCOMPANION	2392486	October 10, 2000
CANINE IMUNO-VAX	2980723	August 2, 2005

WHEREAS, Aspen Veterinary Resources, Ltd., a Colorado limited liability company with a principal address of 822 Seventh Street, Suite 740, Greeley, Colorado 80631 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring each Mark and all title and rights thereunder, together with the goodwill of the business with which each Mark is used and which is symbolized by that Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by each Mark, all common law rights related to each Mark, all rights of renewal and extension, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present, and future infringements thereof.

WALCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Title

Date: 12/28/101

RECORDED: 12/29/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004688 FRAME: 0809